Commission Task Force (Task Force) on July 17, 2019.  The Task Force recommended this 
proposed Project go forward to the full Board of Recreation and Park Commissioners (Board) for 
consideration.  

The City Engineer’s estimate for the project is approximately Four Million, Six Hundred Forty-
Seven Thousand Dollars ($4,647,000).  This proposed Project will be fully funded through the A 
Bridge Home Program.  

It should be noted that on March 20, 2019, the Board approved a similar bridge housing project 
on a portion of Lafayette Park in Westlake (Report No. 19-062).  The area occupied by that